1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3064_PME295_Y1_440-480 • 8/14/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL, CQC
•	 Rated voltage: 440 VAC/480 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance range: 470 – 4,700 pF
•	 Lead spacing: 15.0 mm

PME295, Metallized Impregnated Paper,
Class Y1, 440 VAC/480 VAC
Legacy Part Number System
PME295 R B 3470 M R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Y1, Metallized Paper R = 440 B = 15.0 The last three digits
represent significant
figures. The first digit
specifies the total
number of digits.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 295 B E 471 M 440 A
Capacitor
Class
Series Lead Spacing (mm) Size Code Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Packaging
P = Paper Y1,
Metallized
Paper
B = 15.0 See
Dimension
Table
First two digits represent
significant figures. Third
digit specifies number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
440 = 440 See Ordering
Options Table
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3064_PME295_Y1_440-480 • 8/14/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks – PME295, Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class Y1, 440 VAC/480 VAC
Benefits cont.
•	 Highest possible safety regarding active and passive
flammability
•	 Excellent self-healing properties ensure long life even when
subjected to frequent over voltages
•	 Good resistance to ionization due to impregnated dielectric
•	 High dV/dt capability
•	 Impregnated paper provides excellent stability and
reliability properties, particularly in applications with
continuous operation
Ordering Options Table
Lead
Spacing
Nominal
(mm)
Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
KEMET
Lead and
Packaging
Code
Legacy
Lead and
Packaging
Code
15
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short leads 6 +0/−1 C R06
Bulk (Bag) – Maximum length leads 30 +5/−0 A R30
Tape & Reel
(Standard reel Φ = 360 mm) H0 = 18.5 ±0.5 L R19T0
Native 15
formed to 7.5
Tape & Reel
(Standard reel Φ = 360 mm) H0 = 18.5 ±0.5 XLTF1 R25X2
Dimensions – Millimeters
 L  T
 H
 F

Spacing
(S)
fo
(MHz)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
KEMET
Part Number
Legacy Part
Number
T H L
0.00047 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 64 2,000 P295BE471(3)440(1) PME295RB3470(3)(1)
0.00056 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 59 2,000 P295BE561(3)440(1) PME295RB3560(3)(1)
0.00068 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 54 2,000 P295BE681(3)440(1) PME295RB3680(3)(1)
0.00082 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 49 2,000 P295BE821(3)440(1) PME295RB3820(3)(1)
0.001 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 46 2,000 P295BE102(2)440(1) PME295RB4100(2)(1)
0.0012 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 43 2,000 P295BJ122(2)440(1) PME295RB4120(2)(1)
0.0015 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 40 2,000 P295BJ152(2)440(1) PME295RB4150(2)(1)
0.0018 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 37 2,000 P295BJ182(2)440(1) PME295RB4180(2)(1)
0.0022 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 33 2,000 P295BJ222(2)440(1) PME295RB4220(2)(1)
0.0025 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 31 2,000 P295BL252(2)440(1) PME295RB4250(2)(1)
0.0027 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 30 2,000 P295BL272(2)440(1) PME295RB4270(2)(1)
0.0033 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 27 2,000 P295BL332(2)440(1) PME295RB4330(2)(1)
0.0039 8.5 16.0 18.0 15.0 24 2,000 P295BQ392(2)440(1) PME295RB4390(2)(1)
0.0047 8.5 16.0 18.0 15.0 22 2,000 P295BQ472(2)440(1) PME295RB4470(2)(1)
Capacitance
Value (µF) T (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing
(S) fo (MHz) dV/dt
(V/µs)